

Large Order or Crate Engine Payments

Initial Deposit: An initial deposit of \$1,000.00 maybe required to hold a block. This can be put on a credit card (MC, Visa and Discover are accepted). When using a credit card the correct billing name (name as it appears on the credit card) and billing address (the address that is associated with the credit card) must accompany credit card deposits.

2nd Deposit: A second deposit of ½ of the cost of the engine must be sent to Indy Cylinder Head before any parts can be pulled. Indy Cylinder Head cannot accept credit cards for this payment of two reasons. First: Credit card fraud. Prevalent fraud throughout the credit card industry has forced ICH to set stipulation on the amount of money that can be put on a credit card transaction toward the purchase of a crate engine. Second: Due to ICH's minimum price margin on the Crate Engine Program the additional percentages taken by the credit card companies would not sustain the low price margin. The funds can be sent in by:

- 1. Certified bank check (which must be accompanied by the issuing banks full physical address, telephone number, and bank contact person).
- United States Postal Money Orders.
 Personal or company checks (ICH m
 - Personal or company checks (ICH must wait a minimum of 10 days from the deposit date of the check for funds to clear).
- 4. Wire transfer of funds (due to bank charges an additional \$25.00 fee will accompany any wire transfer transaction)

If mailing in a check or money order be sure to include your contact information, sales order number and sales person's name to insure prompt posting of your payment.

Final Payment: The final payment is due upon completion of the engine and can be paid with a certified bank check, United States Postal Money Orders or by wire transfer. This amount is due on completion of the engine, if payment is not made with in 1 week of completion there maybe storage fees added to invoice.

Dyno Test and Tune: The customer can request to observe the Dyno Test and Tune. This request must be made at the time of order. Indy Cylinder Head will do our best to notify the customer in time to make travel arrangements and work with them to set up a time, but if no reasonable time frame can be set Indy Cylinder Head reserves the right to Dyno Test and Tune without the customer present.

Crating & Shipping Policies

Initial Deposit: An initial deposit of \$1,000.00 maybe required to hold a block. This can be put on a credit card (MC, Visa and Discover are accepted). When using a credit card the correct billing name (name as it appears on the credit card) and billing address (the address that is associated with the credit card) must accompany credit card deposits.

2nd Deposit: A second deposit of ½ of the cost of the engine must be sent to Indy Cylinder Head before any parts can be pulled. Indy Cylinder Head cannot accept credit cards for this payment of two reasons. First: Credit card fraud. Prevalent fraud throughout the credit card industry has forced ICH to set stipulation on the amount of money that can be put on a credit card transaction toward the purchase of a crate engine. Second: Due to ICH's minimum price margin on the Crate Engine Program the additional percentages taken by the credit card companies would not sustain the low price margin. The funds can be sent in by:



Engine on stand bolted to crate skid



Engine covered by plastic bag



External view of 1/2" plywood crate. 2x4 reinforced

Initial Deposit: An initial deposit of \$1,000.00 maybe required to hold a block. This can be put on a credit card (MC, Visa and Discover are accepted). When using a credit card the correct billing name (name as it appears on the credit card) and billing address (the address that is associated with the credit card) must

Wedge Technical Information

Initial Deposit: An initial deposit of \$1,000.00 maybe required to hold a block. This can be put on a credit card (MC, Visa and Discover are accepted). When using a credit card the correct billing name (name as it appears on the credit card) and billing address (the address that is associated with the credit card) must accompany credit card deposits.

2nd Deposit: A second deposit of ½ of the cost of the engine must be sent to Indy Cylinder Head before any parts can be pulled. Indy Cylinder Head cannot accept credit cards for this payment of two reasons. First: Credit card fraud. Prevalent fraud throughout the credit card industry has forced ICH to set stipulations on the amount of money that can be put on a credit card transaction toward the purchase of a crate engine. Second: Due to ICH's minimum price margin on the Crate Engine Program the additional percentages taken by the credit card companies would not sustain the low price margin. The funds can be sent in by:

- 1. Certified bank check (which must be accompanied by the issuing banks full physical address, telephone number, and bank contact person).
- United States Postal Money Orders.
 Personal or company checks (ICH multiple)
 - Personal or company checks (ICH must wait a minimum of 10 days from the deposit date of the check for funds to clear).
- 4. Wire transfer of funds (due to bank charges an additional \$25.00 fee will accompany any wire transfer transaction)

If mailing in a check or money order be sure to include your contact information, sales order number and sales person's name to insure prompt posting of your payment.

Final Payment: The final payment is due upon completion of the engine and can be paid with a certified bank check, United States Postal Money Orders or by wire transfer. This amount is due on completion of the engine, if payment is not made with in 1 week of completion there maybe storage fees added to invoice.

Dyno Test and Tune: The customer can request to observe the Dyno Test and Tune. This request must be made at the time of order. Indy Cylinder Head will do our best to notify the customer in time to make travel arrangements and work with them to set up a time, but if no reasonable time frame can be set Indy Cylinder Head reserves the right to Dyno Test and Tune without the customer present.



Hemi is a trademark of Chrysler Corporation used for Identification purposes only.

8621 Southeastern Avenue • Indianapolis, IN 46239 • (317) 862-3724 • Fax (317) 862-6300 • www.indyheads.com

Not legal for sale or use on pollution controlled motor vehicles. Effective Date 5/11/2021. Prices subject to change without notice.